THE MONTESSORI NURSERY SCHOOL
 Term Dates 2024/25
AUTUMN TERM

Term Begins:

Wednesday 21 August 2024

Public Holiday:

Monday 16 September 2024 
Half Term:


Monday 14 – Monday 28 October 2024 (inclusive)

Term Ends:


Wednesday 18 December 2024 

SPRING TERM

Term Begins:

Tuesday 7 January 2025

Half Term:


Monday 10 – Friday 14 February 2025 (inclusive)
Term Ends:


Friday 4 April 2025 

SUMMER TERM

Term Begins:

Tuesday 22 April 2025

Half Term:


Monday 19 & Tuesday 20 May 2025 (inclusive)

Term Ends:


Wednesday 25 June 2025 

In service days: - 

19, 20 August 2024, 28 October 2024, 6 January 2025, 21 April 2025
